Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Alan Fletcher	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Alan D. Fletcher, Trustee Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 30, 2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: Alan D. and Jana D. Fletcher 2011 Trust 856 Quail Street City: Ojai State: California Country: USA Zip: 93023 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	6,345,413 ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Samuel M. Huestis Internal Address: Street Address: 674 County Square Drive, Suite 203	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{0}{2}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Ventura State: California Zip: 93003-0445	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Phone Number: (805) 642-3559 Docket Number: Email Address: email@huestislaw.com 9. Signature: /// Address:	Authorized User Name
Signature	March 24, 2014 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 032501 FRAME: 0517

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Page 2

2. Additional receiving party(ies):

Name: Jana D. Fletcher, Trustee

Street Address: Alan D. and Jana D. Fletcher 2011 Trust

856 Quail Street

Ojai, California USA 93023

PATENT 2 OF 3

REEL: 032501 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, ALAN FLETCHER, whose address is 856 Quail Street, Ojai, California 93023, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ALAN D. FLETCHER and JANA D. FLETCHER as trustees of the ALAN D. AND JANA D. FLETCHER 2011 TRUST, a revocable living trust established by Declaration of Trust on June 30, 2011, whose address is 856 Quail Street, Ojai, California 93023, all his right, title, and interest in United States Patent No. 6,345,413 filed February 12, 2002, for a doorstop device and method of use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignor has executed this Assignment on June 30, 2011, at Ventura, California.

ALAN FLETCHER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF VENTURA) ss.

On June 30, 2011, before me, SAMUEL M. HUESTIS, a notary public in and for the State of California, personally appeared ALAN FLETCHER, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

/Samuel M. Huestis Notary Public

PAGE I

REEL: 032501 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 03/24/2014